1. TRIAD GUARANTY ASSURANCE CORPORATION 30.000 147,492
2.
3.
4.
5.

B.
Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. TRIAD GUARANTY ASSURANCE CORPORATION 1,253,884 (6) Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
7. AAMBG Reinsurance Corp. 149,402 14,727 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
8. Colonial Mortgage Insurance Co. 20 51,599 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
9. Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
10. Yes  [   ]  No [   ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE TRIAD GUARANTY INSURANCE CORPORATION, IN
REHABILITATION

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 105,685,405 105,685,405

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 8,651,689 6,297 8,657,986

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 72,544 (72,544)

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2)

5. Other assets 865,092 865,092

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 1,271,615 1,271,615

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 115,274,730 1,205,368 116,480,098

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 97,789,387 1,300,073 99,089,460

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 8,424,762 8,424,762

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 761,961 2,407 764,368

12. Advance premiums (Line 10)

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 97,112 (97,112)

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 429,971 429,971

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16)

18. Other liabilities 759,324,108 759,324,108

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 866,827,301 1,205,368 868,032,669

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) (751,552,571) X X X (751,552,571)

22. Totals (Line 38) 115,274,730 1,205,368 116,480,098

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE TRIAD GUARANTY INSURANCE CORPORATION, IN
REHABILITATION

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE TRIAD GUARANTY INSURANCE CORPORATION, IN
REHABILITATION

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 4,536 19 93 206 4,610 XXX

2. 2009 220,722 31,516 189,206 812,386 226,168 115 17,066 3,408 603,399 XXX

3. 2010 219,113 18,776 200,337 478,052 26,492 92 7,610 3,016 459,261 XXX

4. 2011 167,438 8,576 158,862 301,704 14,591 74 3,483 2,864 290,670 XXX

5. 2012 135,076 5,139 129,938 195,947 9,002 72 1,585 763 188,603 XXX

6. 2013 115,117 5,450 109,666 106,614 3,909 70 205 307 102,980 XXX

7. 2014 99,614 3,897 95,717 65,833 1,736 101 62 64,197 XXX

8. 2015 82,843 2,853 79,989 39,581 1,144 179 271 38,616 XXX

9. 2016 57,040 2,040 55,000 27,931 551 308 89 27,688 XXX

10. 2017 36,969 (553) 37,522 12,493 106 384 25 12,771 XXX

11. 2018 23,474 (2,706) 26,180 1,130 19 88 13 1,200 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 2,046,207 283,738 1,577 29,949 11,025 1,793,995 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-
ing Direct

and
Assumed

1. 9,040 68 83 9,054 XXX

2. 7,785 126 101 7,760 XXX

3. 5,136 67 67 5,136 XXX

4. 4,526 82 69 4,512 XXX

5. 3,364 17 36 3,384 XXX

6. 3,390 47 54 3,398 XXX

7. 5,406 54 60 5,412 XXX

8. 7,684 213 97 7,567 XXX

9. 9,276 191 137 9,221 XXX

10. 19,464 182 391 280 19,953 XXX

11. 19,138 252 3,515 83 22,484 XXX

12. 94,209 1,300 3,905 1,067 97,881 XXX

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 8,972 83

2. 837,453 226,294 611,159 379.4 718.0 323.0 7,659 101

3. 490,957 26,559 464,398 224.1 141.5 231.8 5,070 67

4. 309,856 14,673 295,183 185.1 171.1 185.8 4,444 69

5. 201,005 9,019 191,987 148.8 175.5 147.8 3,347 36

6. 110,334 3,956 106,378 95.8 72.6 97.0 3,343 54

7. 71,400 1,791 69,609 71.7 45.9 72.7 5,352 60

8. 47,541 1,357 46,183 57.4 47.6 57.7 7,471 97

9. 37,652 742 36,909 66.0 36.4 67.1 9,084 137

10. 33,013 289 32,724 89.3 (52.2) 87.2 19,672 280

11. 23,954 271 23,683 102.0 (10.0) 90.5 22,401 83

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 96,815 1,067

Note:  Parts 2 and 4 are gross of all discounting, including tabular discounting.  Part 1 is gross of only nontabular discounting, which is reported in Columns 32 and 33 of Part 1.
The tabular discount, if any, is reported in the Notes to Financial Statements, which will reconcile Part 1 with Parts 2 and 4.

33

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE TRIAD GUARANTY INSURANCE CORPORATION, IN
REHABILITATION

SCHEDULE P - PART 2 - SUMMARY
INCURRED NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END

($000 OMITTED) DEVELOPMENT

Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

2009

2

2010

3

2011

4

2012

5

2013

6

2014

7

2015

8

2016

9

2017

10

2018

11

One Year

12

Two Year

1. Prior 187,344 274,223 297,450 331,845 399,277 409,440 411,312 415,045 416,680 416,848 168 1,803

2. 2009 466,941 411,541 501,224 582,722 578,936 584,747 587,794 591,743 593,837 594,093 256 2,350

3. 2010 XXX 314,000 364,021 465,129 451,858 454,503 454,081 455,107 456,870 456,788 (83) 1,681

4. 2011 XXX XXX 211,212 303,381 287,840 290,642 290,625 291,880 292,136 291,699 (437) (181)

5. 2012 XXX XXX XXX 262,846 198,913 197,376 193,557 191,891 191,540 190,402 (1,139) (1,489)

6. 2013 XXX XXX XXX XXX 148,078 121,263 113,581 109,201 106,823 106,172 (651) (3,029)

7. 2014 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 89,613 82,382 74,741 70,553 69,609 (944) (5,131)

8. 2015 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 64,243 53,877 46,408 46,183 (224) (7,694)

9. 2016 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 53,137 41,669 36,909 (4,759) (16,228)

10. 2017 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 40,980 32,724 (8,256) XXX

11. 2018 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 23,683 XXX XXX

12. Totals (16,068) (27,917)

SCHEDULE P - PART 3 - SUMMARY
CUMULATIVE PAID NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END ($000

OMITTED)
11 12

Number of

Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

2009

2

2010

3

2011

4

2012

5

2013

6

2014

7

2015

8

2016

9

2017

10

2018

Number of
Claims

Closed With
Loss

Payment

Claims
Closed
Without

Loss
Payment

1. Prior 000 192,303 271,794 313,415 352,075 370,388 384,454 394,438 403,184 407,794 XXX XXX

2. 2009 66,367 183,588 367,048 450,886 504,694 533,921 554,358 569,183 579,715 586,333 XXX XXX